

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

Dean Plocher

89

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 3020, Page 10, Section 20.370, Line 4, by  
2 inserting immediately thereafter the following:

3  
4 "Section 20.371. To the Office of Administration  
5 For the Department of Economic Development  
6 For reimbursement to broadband providers, in accordance with American Rescue Plan Act  
7 guidelines, for certain costs incurred through the state broadband grant program to remove and  
8 replace existing utility poles, where such costs are necessary to extend the provider's retail  
9 broadband services offering speeds of 100/100 Mbps to an area currently lacking broadband speeds  
10 of 25/3 Mbps  
11 From Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery - Broadband Fund  
12 (2465).....\$25,000,000";

13  
14 Further amend said bill, Page 23, Section 20.904, Line 4, by deleting "45,485,782" and inserting  
15 "70,485,782";

16  
17 Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_